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Avg Total Miles Traveled Per Day

Week 

beginning:

USA Average
Weighted Average By County

Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

The average miles traveled daily has continued to hover around 17 miles a day for the last 12 weeks. 

The week of 8/31 is 73% higher than the April low, up two-tenths of a mile week over week.

+/- 0.4 – stable at 
17 Miles Per Day



USA Average
Weighted Average By County

Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

Average miles traveled 

daily for the week of 8/31 

represents 93% of the 

travel occurring the first 

week of March prior to 

COVID-19 restrictions.
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USA Average
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Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

Miles traveled over the weekend were stable, with Sunday matching early March mile for mile.



USA Average
Weighted Average By County

Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

Average miles traveled on weekdays increased two-tenths of a mile week over week.
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USA Average
Weighted Average By County

Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

The number of people traveling beyond one mile from their homes daily has stabilized, with 

approximately 3 out of 4 people leaving their homes on the average day.
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Versus the April low, many states are seeing increases 

of 10+ miles per day on average.

Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

Week Beginning

State 4/6/2020 8/31/2020 % Increase

Increase in 

Miles

Nebraska 12.5 21.2 69% 8.7

Nevada 7.5 15.8 110% 8.3

New Hampshire 9.4 18.2 93% 8.8

New Jersey 5.1 18.0 255% 12.9

New Mexico 10.5 18.0 72% 7.6

New York 3.5 14.5 315% 11.0

North Carolina 14.0 23.8 70% 9.8

North Dakota 9.0 16.6 84% 7.6

Ohio 10.8 21.7 101% 10.9

Oklahoma 15.4 25.8 68% 10.4

Oregon 8.8 16.1 84% 7.3

Pennsylvania 7.2 17.8 149% 10.7

Rhode Island 7.4 15.5 109% 8.1

South Carolina 14.7 24.6 67% 9.9

South Dakota 11.2 21.2 90% 10.0

Tennessee 14.5 25.0 72% 10.5

Texas 11.0 22.0 101% 11.1

Utah 11.7 19.3 66% 7.7

Vermont 7.6 18.5 142% 10.8

Virginia 10.0 19.9 99% 9.9

Washington 7.6 16.1 113% 8.5

West Virginia 11.1 19.4 74% 8.2

Wisconsin 9.9 20.1 103% 10.2

Wyoming 11.8 21.7 83% 9.9

Week Beginning

State 4/6/2020 8/31/2020 % Increase

Increase in 

Miles

Alabama 15.9 28.2 77% 12.3

Arizona 10.0 17.4 75% 7.4

Arkansas 17.2 25.4 47% 8.2

California 5.8 15.7 171% 9.9

Colorado 8.2 19.5 137% 11.3

Connecticut 7.9 19.4 146% 11.5

Delaware 10.1 18.1 79% 8.0

District of Columbia 4.8 7.4 56% 2.7

Florida 9.2 20.5 122% 11.3

Georgia 12.5 24.7 97% 12.2

Idaho 11.1 18.1 64% 7.1

Illinois 8.8 19.5 121% 10.7

Indiana 12.1 22.3 84% 10.1

Iowa 11.3 20.9 84% 9.5

Kansas 11.6 20.5 77% 8.9

Kentucky 13.2 22.1 68% 8.9

Louisiana 14.1 26.8 91% 12.8

Maine 9.9 22.1 124% 12.2

Maryland 6.7 16.9 151% 10.2

Massachusetts 6.4 17.6 172% 11.1

Michigan 6.7 21.6 223% 14.9

Minnesota 9.0 21.6 141% 12.7

Mississippi 16.8 30.0 79% 13.2

Missouri 12.2 22.9 88% 10.7

Montana 9.7 18.4 90% 8.7



Nearly every state saw growth week over week in miles 

traveled per day, with some softening versus the 

beginning of August.

Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

Week Beginning

State 8/10/2020 8/17/2020 8/24/2020 8/31/2020 8/31 vs 8/10 8/31 vs 8/24

Alabama 28.2 27.5 26.1 28.2 0% 8%

Arizona 16.9 16.8 16.6 17.4 3% 5%

Arkansas 26.3 26.7 24.2 25.4 -4% 5%

California 16.3 15.6 15.7 15.7 -4% 0%

Colorado 20.7 19.8 18.6 19.5 -6% 5%

Connecticut 19.9 20.4 19.1 19.4 -3% 1%

Delaware 18.5 18.8 18.3 18.1 -2% -1%

District of Columbia 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 1% 0%

Florida 20.5 20.1 19.8 20.5 0% 3%

Georgia 24.6 23.5 23.3 24.7 0% 6%

Idaho 18.9 18.3 17.9 18.1 -4% 1%

Illinois 20.9 20.4 19.5 19.5 -7% 0%

Indiana 22.9 22.7 21.9 22.3 -3% 2%

Iowa 23.1 21.5 20.6 20.9 -10% 1%

Kansas 20.5 20.3 19.7 20.5 0% 4%

Kentucky 22.7 22.5 21.3 22.1 -3% 4%

Louisiana 25.8 25.9 22.0 26.8 4% 22%

Maine 23.2 23.0 22.3 22.1 -5% -1%

Maryland 17.2 17.8 17.3 16.9 -2% -2%

Massachusetts 18.0 18.5 17.7 17.6 -3% -1%

Michigan 22.9 23.1 21.9 21.6 -6% -1%

Minnesota 22.3 22.6 21.7 21.6 -3% 0%

Mississippi 29.7 29.1 27.3 30.0 1% 10%

Missouri 23.7 23.6 22.4 22.9 -4% 2%

Montana 20.1 19.0 18.2 18.4 -8% 1%



Data for the week of 8/31 are preliminary and subject to change.

Week Beginning

State 8/10/2020 8/17/2020 8/24/2020 8/31/2020 8/31 vs 8/10 8/31 vs 8/24

Nebraska 21.4 20.5 20.3 21.2 -1% 4%

Nevada 16.2 15.9 15.3 15.8 -3% 3%

New Hampshire 18.8 19.0 18.2 18.2 -3% 0%

New Jersey 18.1 18.9 18.3 18.0 0% -1%

New Mexico 18.1 17.4 17.1 18.0 0% 5%

New York 14.6 15.1 14.2 14.5 -1% 2%

North Carolina 24.3 23.3 23.3 23.8 -2% 2%

North Dakota 17.4 17.6 16.3 16.6 -5% 2%

Ohio 22.0 22.1 21.2 21.7 -1% 2%

Oklahoma 26.7 26.5 25.7 25.8 -3% 0%

Oregon 16.6 16.3 16.2 16.1 -3% 0%

Pennsylvania 18.9 19.0 17.8 17.8 -6% 0%

Rhode Island 15.5 16.5 15.7 15.5 0% -1%

South Carolina 25.0 24.4 24.2 24.6 -1% 2%

South Dakota 24.4 21.6 20.7 21.2 -13% 2%

Tennessee 25.0 24.7 24.0 25.0 0% 4%

Texas 22.6 22.2 21.2 22.0 -3% 4%

Utah 20.0 19.6 19.2 19.3 -4% 0%

Vermont 19.7 19.1 18.3 18.5 -6% 1%

Virginia 19.7 20.4 19.5 19.9 1% 2%

Washington 16.7 16.2 16.3 16.1 -3% -1%

West Virginia 19.4 19.7 19.1 19.4 0% 1%

Wisconsin 21.6 21.7 21.0 20.1 -7% -4%

Wyoming 23.5 21.9 21.0 21.7 -8% 3%

Nearly every state saw growth week over week in miles 

traveled per day, with some softening versus the 

beginning of August.


